

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2874 of 1988

Appellant :- Gunge @ Deo Nath

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ravindra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- S.C.

Hon'ble Ved Prakash Vaish,J.

List revised. Case called out.

Mr. Akhilesh Singh, learned Counsel for the appellant and Mr. M.K. Singh, learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

On perusal of the file, it is revealed that the appeal is pending since 1988.

Mr. Akhilesh Singh, learned Counsel for the appellant submits that Mr. Ravindra Singh, Advoate has been elevated to the Bench. He also submits that he will file Vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant and argue the appeal.

Learned Counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment.

As requested, list this case on **4.12.2018**.

(V.P. Vaish, J.)

Order Date :- 16.11.2018

Savita