



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2874 of 1988

Gunge @ Deo Nath

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : , Bal Krishna Rai
Counsel for Respondent(s) : S.C.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE PADAM NARAIN MISHRA, J.

1. Case called out. None responded for the appellant to press this appeal even in the revised call. However, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
2. This appeal is very old pending since, 1988 hence it requires early disposal.
3. Issue bailable warrant against the sole appellant namely, **Gunge @ Deo Nath** through the Chief Judicial Magistrate, concerned.
4. List this appeal on 11.12.2025 along with the report of CJM, concerned.
4. Office is directed to communicate this order to the CJM concerned for necessary compliance.

(Padam Narain Mishra,J.)

November 13, 2025

Israr