



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2874 of 1988

Gunge @ Deo Nath

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : , Bal Krishna Rai
Counsel for Respondent(s) : S.C.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE PADAM NARAIN MISHRA, J.

As per office report dated 10.12.2025, report is still awaited.

List after two weeks.

(Padam Narain Mishra,J.)

December 11, 2025
Akram