



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2874 of 1988

Gunge @ Deo Nath

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : , Bal Krishna Rai
Counsel for Respondent(s) : S.C.

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE PADAM NARAIN MISHRA, J.

1. Vide order dated 13.11.2025 bailable warrant was issued to the appellant but no report has been submitted by the CJM, concerned.
2. List after four weeks along with the report of CJM, concerned.
3. Office is directed to communicate this order to the CJM, concerned for necessary compliance.

(Padam Narain Mishra,J.)

January 9, 2026

Israr